Theses and Dissertations3 of the Coordination for the Improvement of Higher Education 

Personnel, (CAPES), in the link https://catalogodeteses.capes.gov.br/catalogo-teses/#!/ 

using the descriptors: digital genres; digital genres and BNCC; digital genres and middle 

school; and obtained one hundred and twenty-two (122) works. Next, the exclusion was 

carried out, through the reading of the titles and, subsequently, by the reading of the 

abstract, leaving the selection of twelve (12) works as shown in chart 1. 

First, in the search for the descriptors "digital genres", one hundred and eleven (111) 

works were found and selections were made with the search for dissertations and theses 

with the theme DIGITAL GENRES, DIGITAL GENRES AND BNCC and DIGITAL GENRES 

AND HIGH SCHOOL and nine (9) remained. In the second search for "digital genres and

[...]

the theoretical and practical approach to digital textual genres, and six (6) remained. In the 

second search for "digital genres and BNCC", twenty-six (26) studies were identified and 

five (5) were kept after selection by the same criteria described above. In the last search, 

we obtained the number one hundred and fifty-one (151) searches with the descriptors 

"digital genres and high school" and ten (10) went through the selection.  

Chart 2 – Mapping of works in the Brazilian Digital Library of Theses and Dissertations of the IBCT. 

Descriptors Total searched 
papers